

PD Parking Lot Improvements

Bidder	Abbey Paving		Accu-Paving		Allstar Asphalt		Austin Tyler Const.		Central Blacktop		Crowley-Sheppard		GallagherAsphalt	
Item	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total
Removal/disposal	\$64.90	\$16,225.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00	\$78.58	\$19,645.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
Preparation of base	\$2.52	\$18,396.00	\$0.40	\$2,920.00	\$1.10	\$8,030.00	\$0.75	\$5,475.00	\$3.00	\$21,900.00	\$1.00	\$7,300.00	\$2.00	\$14,600.00
Aggregate base repair	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.20	\$2,110.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.54	\$1,377.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
Aggregate for temp. access	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$29.20	\$1,460.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$32.62	\$1,631.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
Bituminous materials	\$2.25	\$4,950.00	\$0.10	\$220.00	\$2.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.15	\$2,530.00	\$0.01	\$22.00	\$0.01	\$22.00	\$0.01	\$22.00
Hot-mix asphalt binder	\$69.45	\$76,395.00	\$78.90	\$86,790.00	\$80.00	\$88,000.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$85.76	\$94,336.00	\$69.00	\$75,900.00	\$76.00	\$83,600.00
Hot-mix asphalt surface	\$84.30	\$53,109.00	\$84.90	\$53,487.00	\$95.00	\$59,850.00	\$86.00	\$54,180.00	\$115.00	\$72,450.00	\$82.00	\$51,660.00	\$84.00	\$52,920.00
Hot-mix asphalt surface removal	\$6.55	\$47,815.00	\$7.95	\$58,035.00	\$3.62	\$26,426.00	\$4.75	\$34,675.00	\$6.30	\$45,990.00	\$3.00	\$21,900.00	\$3.25	\$23,725.00
comb. curb/gutter removal	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.83	\$2,783.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
comb. concrete curb/gutter	\$55.25	\$5,525.00	\$49.50	\$4,950.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.62	\$4,662.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
Thermoplastic pavement marking	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$8.40	\$630.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$525.00
Thermoplastic marking - line 4"	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.70	\$6,800.00	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.70	\$6,800.00	\$1.94	\$7,760.00	\$1.85	\$7,400.00	\$1.15	\$4,600.00
Thermoplastic marking - line 24"	\$13.00	\$182.00	\$10.20	\$142.80	\$9.50	\$133.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$12.60	\$176.40	\$12.00	\$168.00	\$7.00	\$98.00
Traffic control/protection	\$3,745.00	\$3,745.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
Drainage utility structures	\$979.00	\$12,727.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
Porous granular embankment	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$48.50	\$12,125.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$72.00	\$18,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
Survey/construction layout	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	\$267,459.00		\$244,539.80		\$221,539.00		\$216,864.00		\$308,562.40		\$199,150.00		\$231,640.00	
	total off by \$10													

PD Parking Lot Improvements												
Bidder	J&R 1st in Asphalt		Kee Construction		K-Five Construction		Matthew Paving		Outlook Design		P.T.Ferro Construction	
Item	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total	Unit price	Total
Removal/disposal	\$83.18	\$20,795.00	\$41.36	\$10,340.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$73.50	\$18,375.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00
Preparation of base	\$1.00	\$7,300.00	\$2.26	\$16,498.00	\$1.35	\$9,855.00	\$1.50	\$10,950.00	\$0.5250	\$3,832.50	\$1.50	\$10,950.00
Aggregate base repair	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$26.56	\$1,328.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
Aggregate for temp. access	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$26.56	\$1,328.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
Bituminous materials	\$2.65	\$5,830.00	\$6.33	\$13,926.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$22.00	\$6.50	\$14,300.00	\$0.01	\$22.00
Hot-mix asphalt binder	\$61.38	\$67,518.00	\$80.23	\$88,253.00	\$85.00	\$93,500.00	\$72.00	\$79,200.00	\$112.00	\$123,200.00	\$57.00	\$62,700.00
Hot-mix asphalt surface	\$85.24	\$53,701.20	\$101.70	\$64,071.00	\$107.00	\$67,410.00	\$85.00	\$53,550.00	\$120.00	\$75,600.00	\$61.00	\$38,430.00
Hot-mix asphalt surface removal	\$5.53	\$40,369.00	\$4.52	\$32,996.00	\$6.10	\$44,530.00	\$2.70	\$19,710.00	\$4.00	\$29,200.00	\$3.50	\$25,550.00
comb. curb/gutter removal	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$24.07	\$2,407.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
comb. concrete curb/gutter	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.18	\$4,018.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
Thermoplastic pavement marking	\$14.50	\$1,087.50	\$25.99	\$1,949.25	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$9.50	\$712.50	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$7.00	\$525.00
Thermoplastic marking - line 4"	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$1.36	\$5,440.00	\$1.20	\$4,800.00	\$1.48	\$5,920.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.25	\$5,000.00
Thermoplastic marking - line 24"	\$7.50	\$105.00	\$8.48	\$118.72	\$8.50	\$119.00	\$9.50	\$133.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
Traffic control/protection	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,424.00	\$5,424.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Drainage utility structures	\$1,900.00	\$24,700.00	\$452.00	\$5,876.00	\$1,110.00	\$14,430.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
Porous granular embankment	\$78.40	\$19,600.00	\$53.68	\$13,420.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$33.50	\$8,375.00
Survey/construction layout	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$1,956.00	\$1,956.00	\$1,152.50	\$1,152.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		\$253,805.70		\$270,217.97		\$264,000.00		\$195,000.00		\$300,622.50		\$167,493.50
				total off by \$20.28						Total off by \$1260		